
2011/2012 Tasmanian State Pennant Regatta No 1 Saturday, 22 October 2011

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 1 Womens Senior Eight Division 2 Final

1
01.01 Friends
(Fassina,Johnstone,McLarin,Mohler,Flakemore,Kalimnios,van Dongen,Read,c:Stewart) 2  7:46.69   0.00  +0.00

2
01.02 Guilford Young
(Miller,Ims,Donnelly,Brelis,Kew,Stennard,Postma,Seddon,c:Anderson) 3  8:33.80  47.11 +47.11

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 2 Mens Under 23 Pair Final

1 02.01 Huon (Mure,Tenbensel) 3  7:22.57   0.00  +0.00
2 02.04 Hutchins (Johnston,Fergusson) 5  7:39.48  16.91 +16.91
3 02.02 Hutchins/TUBC (Hunnibell,Heron) 4  7:40.32   0.84 +17.75
4 02.03 Hutchins (Giblin,Heerey) 2  7:52.09  11.77 +29.52
5 02.05 Hutchins (Bannon,White) 1  8:13.18  21.09 +50.61

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 3 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 03.14 Tamar (Blair Tunevitsch) 3  7:25.15   0.00  +0.00
2 03.18 Tamar (Brendan Long) 2  7:28.91   3.76  +3.76
3 03.13 Tamar (Alister Foot) 4  7:30.39   1.48  +5.24
4 03.16 Tamar (Oliver Lindsay) 5  7:31.42   1.03  +6.27
5 03.17 Tamar (Sam Hall) 6  7:40.74   9.32 +15.59
6 03.15 Tamar (Mischa Tunevitsch) 1  7:45.30   4.56 +20.15

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 03.03 Bucks (Max McQueeney) 4  7:43.71   0.00  +0.00
2 03.06 Bucks (Max Rowan) 3  7:48.07   4.36  +4.36
3 03.07 Bucks (Jack Pears) 1  8:01.31  13.24 +17.60
4 03.08 DMCRC (Tom Gargiulo) 6  8:25.43  24.12 +41.72

03.05 Bucks (Erik Rowan) 2 SCRATCHED
03.10 North Esk (Paul Barrett) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 5 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 03.01 Bucks (Ross Nightingale) 2  7:57.71   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Bucks (Nathan Brown) 3  8:10.91  13.20 +13.20
3 03.19 Mersey (Michael Schnackenberg) 5  8:25.55  14.64 +27.84
4 03.09 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 1  8:54.28  28.73 +56.57

03.04 Bucks (Declan Martin) 4 SCRATCHED
03.11 Sandy Bay (Marco Costa) 6      DNF
03.12 Tamar (Stuart Sayer) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 6 Mens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 04.01 Guilford Young (Chaperon-Tucker,Archer,Gadomski,Gatehouse,c:Anderson) 2  5:24.76   0.00  +0.00
2 04.04 Hutchins (Cottier,Avery,Sander,Burrows-Cheng,c:Downie) 3  5:28.88   4.12  +4.12
3 04.06 Hutchins (Fisher,Jones,Jeanneret,Stalker,c:Wyatt) 1  5:41.14  12.26 +16.38
4 04.03 St Virgils (Dunn,Moore,Eaton,Jones,c:Sharman) 4  6:01.32  20.18 +36.56

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 7 Mens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 04.05 Hutchins (Wyatt,Campbell,Mure,Bignell,c:Henning) 3  5:37.21   0.00  +0.00
2 04.02 North Esk (Prior,Strong,Barrett,Lane,c:Batchelor) 2  5:43.25   6.04  +6.04
3 04.07 Hutchins (Fletcher,Haines,Simpson,Terry,c:Lowrie) 1  5:44.56   1.31  +7.35
4 04.08 Hutchins (Hall,Johnston,Noble,Casey,c:Lowrie) 4  6:21.84  37.28 +44.63

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 8 Womens Under 19 Pair Final

1 05.03 Tamar (Clark,Williams) 3  8:42.14   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Bucks (Fenton,Crow) 2  9:22.56  40.42 +40.42
3 05.02 Sandy Bay (Johnstone,Stewart) 4  9:30.76   8.20 +48.62
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Race 9 Mens Under 19 Coxless Four Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 10 Mens Under 19 Coxed Four Final

1 07.02 Hutchins (Howard,Palmer,Green,White,c:Downie) 3  8:27.82   0.00  +0.00
INV 07.01 Guilford Young Composite (Giblin*,Patterson,Harrison,Cocker,c:Sharman) 2         
INV - Rowed By Invitation *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 11 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 08.15 Tamar (Ciona Wilson) 4  8:51.71   0.00  +0.00
2 08.05 Huon (Eve Mure) 3  8:54.63   2.92  +2.92
3 08.03 Huon (Mel Flanagan) 2  9:31.97  37.34 +40.26
4 08.13 North Esk (Caitlin Prior) 6 10:30.21  58.24 +98.50

08.09 Lindisfarne (Mikayla Reardon) 1 DID NOT START
08.08 Lindisfarne (Kristen Osborne) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 12 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 08.07 Huon (Jenna Driessen) 3 10:08.49   0.00  +0.00
2 08.02 DMCRC (Andrea Rippon) 4 10:16.59   8.10  +8.10
3 08.14 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 2 10:33.89  17.30 +25.40

08.11 Mersey (Susan Stegmann) 1 SCRATCHED
08.01 Bucks (Meaghan Volker) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 13 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 08.04 Huon (Sarah Hawe) 4  9:35.45   0.00  +0.00
2 08.06 Huon (Vanessa King) 2 10:30.32  54.87 +54.87
3 08.10 Mersey (Casey Scattergood) 3 10:43.05  12.73 +67.60
4 08.12 North Esk (Caitlin Barrett) 5 11:17.53  34.48 +102.0

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 14 Mens Senior Pair Final

1 09.01 Tamar (Hall,Lindsay) 2  7:46.33   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Mersey (Bransden,Schnackenberg) 3  8:21.13  34.80 +34.80

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Mens / Womens Rec Vet Eight Final

1
10.01 New Norfolk
(Radcliffe,Grotaers,Badger*,Howard,Cocker*,Nichols,Graham,Osborne*) 2  3:31.82   0.00  +0.00

2
10.02 Hutchins
(Henning,Casey,Simpson,Terry,Wyatt,Campbell,Fisher,Jones,c:Hall) 3  3:32.35   0.53  +0.53

3
10.03 Hutchins
(Johnston,Lowrie,Mure,Bignell,Fletcher,Haines,Jeanneret,Stalker,c:Wyatt) 4  3:44.21  11.86 +12.39

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 16 Mens Under 23 Single Scull Division 1

1 11.13 Hutchins (Sam Heron) 4  8:16.78   0.00  +0.00
2 11.01 Bucks (Erik Rowan) 5  8:18.00   1.22  +1.22
3 11.02 Bucks (Max McQueeney) 2  8:20.52   2.52  +3.74
4 11.06 Bucks (Max Rowan) 3  8:27.58   7.06 +10.80
5 11.07 Bucks (Jack Pears) 1  8:33.58   6.00 +16.80

11.09 Huon (Toby Pitt) 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 17 Mens Under 23 Single Scull Division 2

1 11.11 Huon (Tobias Tenbensel) 2  8:09.96   0.00  +0.00
2 11.10 Huon (Wilson Mure) 4  8:17.74   7.78  +7.78
3 11.04 Bucks (Ross Nightingale) 6  8:34.78  17.04 +24.82
4 11.03 Bucks (Declan Martin) 1  8:40.93   6.15 +30.97
5 11.05 Bucks (Nathan Brown) 5  9:00.37  19.44 +50.41

11.15 North Esk (Paul Barrett) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 18 Mens Under 23 Single Scull Division 3

1 11.16 TUBC (Sam Hunnibell) 3  8:43.68   0.00  +0.00
2 11.08 Guilford Young (Jacob Gatehouse) 4  8:56.20  12.52 +12.52
3 11.17 Mersey (Scott Bransden) 1  8:59.85   3.65 +16.17
4 11.12 Hutchins (Max Heerey) 2  9:15.24  15.39 +31.56

11.14 Hutchins (Richard Giblin) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 19 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 1

1 12.20 DMCRC (Hughes,Jeanneret) 3  6:25.58   0.00  +0.00
2 12.17 Guilford Young (Seddon,Brelis) 4  6:26.52   0.94  +0.94
3 12.02 Bucks (Walker,Binet) 6  6:37.11  10.59 +11.53
4 12.12 St Marys (Newbon,Anderson) 1  6:37.84   0.73 +12.26
5 12.10 Sandy Bay (Johnstone,Stewart) 2  6:57.56  19.72 +31.98
6 12.18 Guilford Young (Ims,Donnelly) 5  7:21.11  23.55 +55.53

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 20 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 2

1 12.07 New Norfolk (Ketley,Parry) 4  6:29.82   0.00  +0.00
2 12.11 Sandy Bay (Mohler,Cash) 2  6:47.40  17.58 +17.58
3 12.08 New Norfolk (Wilson-Haffenden,Bain) 1  6:57.51  10.11 +27.69
4 12.06 DMCRC (Hallegraef,Clark) 5  7:13.44  15.93 +43.62
5 12.03 Bucks (Stubbings,Van Dongen) 3  7:17.57   4.13 +47.75

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 21 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 3

1 12.14 St Marys (Batchelor,Curtis) 5  6:58.80   0.00  +0.00
2 12.05 DMCRC (Farmer,Freyer) 4  7:11.99  13.19 +13.19
3 12.13 St Marys (Hogan,Miller) 1  7:21.98   9.99 +23.18
4 12.15 St Marys (Hill,Morrison) 3  7:40.90  18.92 +42.10

12.19 Guilford Young (Stennard,Kew) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 22 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 4

1 12.16 Guilford Young (Postma,Miller) 4  7:06.84   0.00  +0.00
2 12.01 Bucks (Davie,Bigwood) 2  7:41.75  34.91 +34.91
3 12.04 Bucks (Blake Murphy,Thalmann) 5  7:43.79   2.04 +36.95

12.09 North Esk (Batchelor,Banner) 3 SCRATCHED
12.21 Mersey (Ritchie,Lyell) 6 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 23 Adaptive Single Scull 500m Final

1 13.02 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 3  2:31.41   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 Glenorchy (James Amos) 1  2:58.42  27.01 +27.01

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 24 Womens Senior Coxless Four Final

1 14.01 Bucks (Gunn,Jordan,Volker,Warren) 2  7:49.06   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 Mersey/Huon (Scattergood,Johnson,King*,Stegmann) 3  8:38.29  49.23 +49.23

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 25 Womens Under 19 Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 15.02 New Norfolk (Radcliffe,Badger,Parry,Grotaers) 2  8:11.26   0.00  +0.00
2 15.01 Bucks (Kitson,Miller,Fenton,Crow) 1  8:15.67   4.41  +4.41

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 26 Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 16.03 North Esk (Barber,Hadley,Harding,Batchelor,c:Burgess) 2  8:27.60   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 North Esk (Batchelor,Banner,Kullinski,Rose,c:Kilpatrick) 3  8:47.77  20.17 +20.17
3 16.01 DMCRC (Yates,Murfitt-Cowen,Hindley,Scott,c:Gardner) 1  9:35.35  47.58 +67.75

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Mens Rev / Vet Double Scull Final

1 17.01 Lindisfarne/Bucks (Hope,Holloway) 3  3:55.21   0.00  +0.00
2 17.03 Sandy Bay (Ims*,Potter) 4  4:03.65   8.44  +8.44
3 17.05 Hutchins (Hudson,Paul) 1  4:09.60   5.95 +14.39
4 17.04 Sandy Bay/Friends (Costa,Costa) 2  4:21.47  11.87 +26.26
5 17.02 North Esk (Quon,Prior) 5  4:49.10  27.63 +53.89

*substitute

Race 28 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Four Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 29 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 1

1 19.13 Hutchins (Edward Jeanneret) 3  7:23.03   0.00  +0.00
2 19.05 St Virgils (Jack Harrison) 4  7:31.35   8.32  +8.32
3 19.27 Hutchins (Jock Mure) 5  7:36.71   5.36 +13.68
4 19.21 Hutchins (Will Sander) 1  7:40.99   4.28 +17.96
5 19.23 Hutchins (Will Campbell) 6  7:41.96   0.97 +18.93
6 19.15 Hutchins (Jock Stalker) 2  7:54.30  12.34 +31.27

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 30 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 2

1 19.07 St Virgils (Alec Patterson) 4  7:47.01   0.00  +0.00
2 19.22 Hutchins (Oliver Jones) 2  7:58.40  11.39 +11.39
3 19.24 Hutchins (Liam Palmer) 6  8:09.02  10.62 +22.01
4 19.12 Hutchins (Oscar Wyatt) 5  8:14.26   5.24 +27.25
5 19.11 Hutchins (William Fisher) 1  8:36.43  22.17 +49.42

19.17 Hutchins (Tom Avery) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 31 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 3

1 19.03 North Esk (Tom Barrett) 5  7:43.82   0.00  +0.00
2 19.18 Hutchins (Tom Cottier) 2  8:00.56  16.74 +16.74
3 19.04 St Virgils (Paul Moore) 3  8:30.95  30.39 +47.13
4 19.20 Hutchins (Lachlan Paul) 1  8:33.39   2.44 +49.57
5 19.09 St Virgils (Jake Jones) 4  9:29.05  55.66 +105.2

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 32 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 4

1 19.25 Hutchins (Jack Bignell) 5  7:50.67   0.00  +0.00
2 19.16 Hutchins (William Terry) 3  8:27.22  36.55 +36.55
3 19.08 St Virgils (Broadie Anderson) 1  8:38.66  11.44 +47.99
4 19.14 Hutchins (Michael Fletcher) 2  8:46.64   7.98 +55.97

19.19 Hutchins (Tom Henning) 4 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 33 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 5

1 19.01 North Esk (Harry Lane) 4  7:47.95   0.00  +0.00
2 19.26 Hutchins (Andrew Hudson) 1  8:04.67  16.72 +16.72
3 19.06 St Virgils (Stuart Dunn) 3  8:18.18  13.51 +30.23
4 19.10 St Virgils (Jacob Eaton) 5  8:44.79  26.61 +56.84

19.02 North Esk (Sam Strong) 2 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 34 Womens Under 23 Double Scull Final

1 20.03 Tamar (Clark,Wilson) 2  8:28.63   0.00  +0.00
2 20.01 Bucks (Palmer,Jordan*) 1  8:56.86  28.23 +28.23

20.02 Lindisfarne (Reardon,Osborne) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 35 Mens Senior Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 21.04 Tamar (Hall,Foot,Tunevitsch,Lindsay) 4  7:26.70   0.00  +0.00
2 21.02 Huon/TUBC (Pitt,Hunnibell,Tenbensel,Mure) 2  7:31.61   4.91  +4.91
3 21.01 Bucks (Pears,Rowan,Rowan,McQueeney) 3  7:32.36   0.75  +5.66
4 21.03 Hutchins (Bannon,Johnston,Fergusson,Heron) 5  8:15.03  42.67 +48.33

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 36 Womens Senior Double Scull Final

1 22.01 Huon (Hawe,Mure) 2  9:52.29   0.00  +0.00
2 22.03 Bucks (Gunn*,Warren) 3 10:24.94  32.65 +32.65

22.02 Mersey (Scattergood,Stegmann) 4      NTT
22.05 Mersey (Williams,Johnson) 5 DID NOT START

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Adaptive Single Scull 1000m Final

1 23.03 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 5  5:08.52   0.00  +0.00
2 23.01 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 1  6:24.85  76.33 +76.33

23.02 Glenorchy (James Amos) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 38 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 1

1 24.07 Huon (Eleni Kalimnios) 2 10:41.60   0.00  +0.00
2 24.25 Tamar (Stephanie Williams) 3 11:18.65  37.05 +37.05
3 24.05 Huon (Mel Flanagan) 5 11:37.76  19.11 +56.16
4 24.06 Huon (Emily Scott) 1 11:56.60  18.84 +75.00
5 24.33 Guilford Young (Renee Brelis) 4 12:55.73  59.13 +134.1

24.13 North Esk (Courtney Barber) 6      NTT

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 39 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 2

1 24.27 Friends (Edwina Flakemore) 3 11:58.04   0.00  +0.00
2 24.16 North Esk (Caitlin Prior) 1 12:32.60  34.56 +34.56
3 24.15 North Esk (Louise Kullinski) 2 12:38.10   5.50 +40.06
4 24.26 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 6 12:40.29   2.19 +42.25
5 24.14 North Esk (Sarah Batchelor) 5 13:05.22  24.93 +67.18
6 24.10 New Norfolk (Jemma Grotaers) 4 13:15.67  10.45 +77.63

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 40 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 3

1 24.02 Bucks (Maddy Binet) 1 12:00.85   0.00  +0.00
2 24.29 Friends (Anna Read) 3 12:26.56  25.71 +25.71
3 24.21 Sandy Bay (Ellie Cash) 6 12:47.09  20.53 +46.24
4 24.30 Friends (Alison van Dongen) 4 12:57.38  10.29 +56.53
5 24.09 New Norfolk (Amanda Badger) 5 13:14.25  16.87 +73.40

24.03 Bucks (Molly Stubbings) 2 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 41 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 4

1 24.19 North Esk (Tori Harding) 1 11:54.84   0.00  +0.00
2 24.36 Bucks (Shanyce Kitson) 6 12:41.35  46.51 +46.51
3 24.31 Guilford Young (Louisa Seddon) 5 13:59.57  78.22 +124.7
4 24.11 New Norfolk (Emily Radcliffe) 4 14:01.53   1.96 +126.6

24.24 Sandy Bay (Louisa Stewart) 2 SCRATCHED
24.17 North Esk (Samantha Rose) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 42 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 5

1 24.23 Sandy Bay (Georgia Mohler) 3 12:33.67   0.00  +0.00
2 24.20 Sandy Bay (Hannah Johnstone) 4 13:11.43  37.76 +37.76
3 24.12 North Esk (Danielle Hadley) 2 13:30.16  18.73 +56.49
4 24.04 Bucks (Eleanor Miller) 6 13:44.02  13.86 +70.35
5 24.22 Sandy Bay (Georgina Ims) 1 14:03.11  19.09 +89.44

24.35 Guilford Young (Laura Donnelly) 5 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 43 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 6

1 24.28 Friends (Ashleigh McLarin) 1 13:36.88   0.00  +0.00
2 24.32 Guilford Young (Bree Postma) 2 13:42.50   5.62  +5.62
3 24.18 North Esk (Caitlin Barrett) 3 15:08.77  86.27 +91.89

24.01 Bucks (Eliza Walker) 4 SCRATCHED
24.34 Guilford Young (Elspeth Stennard) 5 SCRATCHED
24.08 Lindisfarne (Miranda Allender) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 44 Mens Under 19 Double Scull Final

1 26.02 Bucks (Brown,Nightingale) 3  8:27.72   0.00  +0.00
2 26.01 Bucks (Martin,Pears) 2  8:41.12  13.40 +13.40
3 26.03 Guilford Young (Gadomski,Cocker) 1  9:09.84  28.72 +42.12
4 26.05 Guilford Young (Archer,Gatehouse) 5  9:20.68  10.84 +52.96
5 26.04 Guilford Young/St Virgi… (Patterson*,Chaperon-Tucker) 4  9:37.52  16.84 +69.80

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 45 Womens Under 17 Coxed Four Final

1 25.01 DMCRC (Clark,Hallegraef,Jeanneret,Hughes,c:Gardner) 1  7:30.91   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 New Norfolk (Wilson-Haffenden,Bain,Ketley,Parry,c:Bain) 2  8:23.76  52.85 +52.85

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 1

1 27.25 St Marys (Fiona Anderson) 3  5:34.38   0.00  +0.00
2 27.11 Huon (Jenna Driessen) 5  5:35.84   1.46  +1.46
3 27.19 St Marys (Skye Newbon) 6  5:50.94  15.10 +16.56
4 27.18 St Marys (Maddison Curtis) 7  5:57.58   6.64 +23.20
5 27.10 Huon (Vanessa King) 4  6:00.05   2.47 +25.67
6 27.27 Guilford Young (Esther Kerr) 1  6:25.81  25.76 +51.43

27.15 North Esk (Hannah Kilpatrick) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 2

1 27.09 DMCRC (Alex Freyer) 2  5:28.35   0.00  +0.00
2 27.24 St Marys (Lili Miller) 5  5:34.07   5.72  +5.72
3 27.05 DMCRC (Sophie Murfitt-Cowen) 6  5:56.46  22.39 +28.11
4 27.07 DMCRC (Bryony Hindley) 4  5:59.88   3.42 +31.53
5 27.21 St Marys (Erin Batchelor) 7  6:08.36   8.48 +40.01
6 27.08 DMCRC (Lucy Farmer) 1  6:38.33  29.97 +69.98

27.14 North Esk (Caitlin Barrett) 3 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 3

1 27.26 Guilford Young (Rosa Miller) 7  5:53.71   0.00  +0.00
2 27.20 St Marys (Adair Morrison) 1  6:03.94  10.23 +10.23
3 27.23 St Marys (Khayler Hogan) 5  6:18.39  14.45 +24.68
4 27.22 St Marys (Payge Hill) 4  6:24.09   5.70 +30.38

27.12 North Esk (Kate Batchelor) 2 SCRATCHED
27.01 Bucks (Tullia Blake Murphy) 3 SCRATCHED
27.02 Bucks (Zoe Bigwood) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 4

1 27.28 Mersey (Elanora Lyell) 2  6:31.10   0.00  +0.00
2 27.29 Mersey (Taylor Ritchie) 7  6:39.82   8.72  +8.72
3 27.13 North Esk (Lucy Quon) 3  6:51.44  11.62 +20.34

27.03 Bucks (Elinor Davie) 1 SCRATCHED
27.06 DMCRC (Emily Yates) 4 DID NOT START
27.04 Bucks (Phoebe Thalmann) 5 SCRATCHED
27.16 North Esk (Ruby Banner) 6 SCRATCHED
27.17 Sandy Bay (Olivia White) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Mens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 28.02 Sandy Bay (Beecroft,Costa,Rippon,Potter,c:Rippon) 2  4:05.35   0.00  +0.00
2 28.03 St Virgils (Anderson,Jones,Eaton,Moore,c:Dunn) 3  4:07.86   2.51  +2.51
3 28.01 North Esk (Prior,Quon,Strong,Barrett,c:Burgess) 1  4:11.88   4.02  +6.53

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 51 Mens Senior Coxed Four Final

1 29.01 Hutchins (Sander,Green,Howard,Burrows-Cheng,c:Downie) 1  7:59.76   0.00  +0.00
2 29.02 New Norfolk (Graham,Hansen,Nichols,Howard,c:Bain) 2  8:09.13   9.37  +9.37

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 52 Womens Senior Eight Div 1 Final

1
30.01 Bucks
(Hope,Crow,Fenton,Jordan,Gunn,Palmer,Volker,Warren,c:Eastment) 1  7:45.20   0.00  +0.00

2
30.02 Friends
(Stewart,Johnstone,Cash,McLarin,Flakemore,Kalimnios,van Dongen,Read,c:Fassina) 2  8:32.02  46.82 +46.82
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 53 Mens Senior Eight Div 2 Final

1
31.01 Guilford Young/St Virgi…
(Harrison,Patterson,Chaperon-Tucker,Moore*,Archer,Gadomski,Gatehouse,Cocker,c:Anderson) 1  6:19.46   0.00  +0.00

2
31.02 Hutchins
(Fisher,Bignell,Jeanneret,Wyatt,Mure,Jones,Campbell,Stalker,c:Hall) 2  6:19.97   0.51  +0.51

*substitute

Race 54 Womens Under 23 Pair Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 55 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 33.16 Tamar (Stephanie Williams) 4  7:39.71   0.00  +0.00
2 33.03 Huon (Eve Mure) 3  7:43.92   4.21  +4.21
3 33.17 Tamar (Ciona Wilson) 2  7:47.17   3.25  +7.46
4 33.08 Huon (Georgia Nesbitt) 6  7:49.59   2.42  +9.88
5 33.06 Huon (Renee Britton) 5  7:56.07   6.48 +16.36
6 33.04 Huon (Mel Flanagan) 1  7:58.84   2.77 +19.13

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 56 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 33.18 Huon (Eleni Kalimnios) 6  7:46.73   0.00  +0.00
2 33.15 Tamar (Monique Clark) 4  7:59.26  12.53 +12.53
3 33.09 Lindisfarne (Kristen Osborne) 2  8:16.29  17.03 +29.56
4 33.11 Lindisfarne (Mikayla Reardon) 1  8:36.77  20.48 +50.04
5 33.13 North Esk (Caitlin Prior) 5  9:01.59  24.82 +74.86

33.12 Lindisfarne (Eloise Florence) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 57 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 33.02 Huon (Sarah Hawe) 5  8:15.98   0.00  +0.00
2 33.01 DMCRC (Andrea Rippon) 4  8:39.68  23.70 +23.70
3 33.05 Huon (Vanessa King) 1  8:49.64   9.96 +33.66
4 33.07 Huon (Jenna Driessen) 6  8:55.41   5.77 +39.43
5 33.14 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 3  9:17.18  21.77 +61.20

33.10 Lindisfarne (Miranda Allender) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 58 Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 34.04 DMCRC (Freyer,Hallegraef,Jeanneret,Hughes,c:Gardner) 4  5:32.40   0.00  +0.00
2 34.10 Guilford Young (Miller,Ims,Postma,Seddon,c:Dunn) 1  5:36.36   3.96  +3.96
3 34.01 Bucks (Stubbings,Walker,Binet,Van Dongen,c:Paul) 5  5:37.85   1.49  +5.45
4 34.09 Guilford Young/St Marys (Kerr*,Hogan*,Scott*,Brelis,c:Anderson) 3  5:44.26   6.41 +11.86
5 34.07 St Marys (Dandolo,Batchelor,Miller,Curtis,c:Dunn) 6  5:47.64   3.38 +15.24
6 34.08 St Marys (Hill,Morrison,Newbon,Anderson,c:Thuringer) 2  5:50.59   2.95 +18.19

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 59 Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 34.06 New Norfolk (O'Connell,Wilson-Haffenden,Ketley,Parry,c:Bain) 1  5:44.42   0.00  +0.00
2 34.05 DMCRC (Vogel,Terry,Bones*,Waldron,c:Leon) 3  5:49.49   5.07  +5.07
3 34.11 Mersey (Brand,Johnson,Ritchie,Lyell,c:Scattergood) 4  5:54.05   4.56  +9.63
4 34.03 DMCRC (Bradburn*,Clark,Pash,Williams,c:Hancock) 5  5:55.18   1.13 +10.76
5 34.02 Bucks (Blake Murphy,Davie,Bigwood,Thalmann,c:Bain) 2  6:04.36   9.18 +19.94

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 60 Mens Under 19 Pair Final

1 35.03 Hutchins (Johnston,Fergusson) 2  7:15.24   0.00  +0.00
2 35.02 Hutchins (Giblin,Heerey) 3  7:24.85   9.61  +9.61
3 35.04 Hutchins (Sander,Burrows-Cheng) 5  7:33.09   8.24 +17.85
4 35.05 Hutchins (Bannon,White) 4  7:42.23   9.14 +26.99
5 35.01 Hutchins (Howard,Green) 1  7:45.89   3.66 +30.65

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 61 Womens Under 19 Coxless Four Final

1 36.01 Bucks (Kitson,Stubbings,Fenton,Crow) 1  7:44.21   0.00  +0.00
2 36.02 New Norfolk (Bain,Badger,Radcliffe,Grotaers) 2  7:51.50   7.29  +7.29

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 62 Womens Under 19 Coxed Four Final

1 37.02 North Esk (Barber,Hadley,Harding,Batchelor,c:Kilpatrick) 3  7:37.94   0.00  +0.00
2 37.05 Friends (Stewart,Mohler,Flakemore,Read,c:Johnstone) 4  7:45.10   7.16  +7.16
3 37.03 North Esk (Banner,Kullinski,Prior,Rose,c:Batchelor) 2  7:54.07   8.97 +16.13
4 37.04 Friends (van Dongen,McLarin,Cash,Johnstone,c:Fassina) 5  8:08.55  14.48 +30.61
5 37.01 DMCRC (Yates,Clark,Murfitt-Cowen,Hindley,c:Gardner) 1  8:42.08  33.53 +64.14

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 63 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 38.24 Huon (Tom Gibson) 2  6:58.19   0.00  +0.00
2 38.16 Tamar (Blair Tunevitsch) 3  7:05.51   7.32  +7.32
3 38.17 Tamar (Oliver Lindsay) 5  7:07.57   2.06  +9.38
4 38.18 Tamar (Alister Foot) 4  7:08.33   0.76 +10.14
5 38.15 Tamar (Sam Hall) 6  7:18.27   9.94 +20.08
6 38.19 Tamar (Mischa Tunevitsch) 1  7:19.14   0.87 +20.95

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 64 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 38.22 TUBC (Michael Egan) 4  7:11.78   0.00  +0.00
2 38.01 Bucks (Max McQueeney) 2  7:19.26   7.48  +7.48
3 38.06 Bucks (Erik Rowan) 5  7:25.72   6.46 +13.94
4 38.09 Huon (Toby Pitt) 6  7:26.53   0.81 +14.75

38.11 North Esk (Paul Barrett) 1 SCRATCHED
38.03 Bucks (Max Rowan) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 65 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 38.07 Bucks (Ross Nightingale) 1  7:28.76   0.00  +0.00
2 38.02 Bucks (Declan Martin) 5  7:30.57   1.81  +1.81
3 38.04 Bucks (Jack Pears) 3  7:32.17   1.60  +3.41
4 38.05 Bucks (Nathan Brown) 2  7:50.67  18.50 +21.91
5 38.08 DMCRC (Tom Gargiulo) 4  7:59.88   9.21 +31.12
6 38.23 Mersey (Michael Schnackenberg) 6  8:05.41   5.53 +36.65

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 66 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 4

1 38.10 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 3  8:12.94   0.00  +0.00
2 38.12 Sandy Bay (Marco Costa) 5  8:18.43   5.49  +5.49
3 38.13 Sandy Bay (Chris Potter) 4  8:36.80  18.37 +23.86
4 38.14 Sandy Bay (Chris Rippon) 2  8:43.45   6.65 +30.51

38.21 Tamar (Andrew Calvert) 1 SCRATCHED
38.20 Tamar (Stuart Sayer) 6 SCRATCHED

Race 67 Womens Senior Pair Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 68 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 1

1 40.01 Bucks (Meaghan Volker) 3  8:06.48   0.00  +0.00
2 40.17 Tamar (Ciona Wilson) 5  8:10.02   3.54  +3.54
3 40.03 Huon (Eve Mure) 4  8:14.16   4.14  +7.68
4 40.06 Huon (Georgia Nesbitt) 6  8:20.17   6.01 +13.69
5 40.07 Huon (Renee Britton) 1  8:29.03   8.86 +22.55

40.14 Tamar (Stephanie Williams) 2 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 69 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 2

1 40.08 Huon (Eleni Kalimnios) 3  8:14.12   0.00  +0.00
2 40.16 Tamar (Monique Clark) 1  8:30.97  16.85 +16.85
3 40.05 Huon (Mel Flanagan) 2  8:36.95   5.98 +22.83
4 40.02 Bucks (Ashlee Palmer) 5  8:42.60   5.65 +28.48
5 40.12 Lindisfarne (Eloise Florence) 4  8:49.75   7.15 +35.63
6 40.04 Huon (Emily Scott) 6  8:50.55   0.80 +36.43

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 70 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 3

1 40.09 Lindisfarne (Miranda Allender) 5  8:37.26   0.00  +0.00
2 40.11 Lindisfarne (Kristen Osborne) 3  8:48.52  11.26 +11.26
3 40.10 Lindisfarne (Mikayla Reardon) 4  9:12.15  23.63 +34.89
4 40.15 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 2  9:58.56  46.41 +81.30
5 40.13 North Esk (Caitlin Barrett) 1 10:29.89  31.33 +112.6

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 71 Mens Under 17 Double Scull Division 1

1 41.04 St Virgils (Patterson,Harrison) 3  5:37.03   0.00  +0.00
2 41.10 Hutchins (Jeanneret,Stalker) 4  5:51.01  13.98 +13.98
3 41.03 North Esk (Barrett,Lane) 6  5:57.75   6.74 +20.72
4 41.14 Hutchins (Wyatt,Campbell) 5  5:59.92   2.17 +22.89
5 41.16 Hutchins (Palmer,Cottier) 1  6:00.55   0.63 +23.52

41.09 Hutchins (Mure,Bignell) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 72 Mens Under 17 Double Scull Division 2

1 41.17 Hutchins (Henning,Casey) 2  6:04.30   0.00  +0.00
2 41.05 St Virgils (Dunn,Anderson) 6  6:23.29  18.99 +18.99

 NJ 41.13 Hutchins (Mure*,Jones) 3         
 NJ 41.18 Hutchins (Fisher,Bignell) 4         

41.12 Hutchins (Fletcher,Haines) 1 DID NOT START
41.06 St Virgils (Jones,Moore) 5 SCRATCHED

NJ - Not Judged *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 73 Mens Under 17 Double Scull Division 3

1 41.15 Hutchins (Simpson,Terry) 5  5:59.85   0.00  +0.00
2 41.07 Hutchins (Hudson,Paul) 2  6:03.93   4.08  +4.08
3 41.02 North Esk (Strong,Prior) 3  6:07.53   3.60  +7.68
4 41.11 Hutchins (Lowrie,Noble) 1  6:59.39  51.86 +59.54
5 41.08 Hutchins (Hall,Johnston) 4  7:24.59  25.20 +84.74

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 74 Adaptive Single Scull 1000m Final

1 42.03 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 5  4:04.63   0.00  +0.00
2 42.01 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 1  4:35.24  30.61 +30.61

42.02 Glenorchy (James Amos) 3 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 75 Mens Senior Coxless Four Final

1 43.04 Tamar (Hall,Foot,Tunevitsch,Lindsay) 2  6:33.70   0.00  +0.00
2 43.01 Huon/TUBC (Pitt,Hunnibell,Mure,Tenbensel) 4  6:45.74  12.04 +12.04
3 43.02 Hutchins (Bannon,Johnston,Fergusson,Heron) 3  6:55.93  10.19 +22.23
4 43.03 Lindisfarne (Polonowski,Holloway,Rickards,Midgeley) 1  6:59.93   4.00 +26.23

Race 76 Mens Under 19 Coxless Quad Scull Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 77 Mens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 45.04 Hutchins (Howard*,Palmer,Sander,Burrows-Cheng,c:Hall) 3  7:10.57   0.00  +0.00
2 45.01 Guilford Young (Archer*,Gadomski,Gatehouse,Cocker,c:Anderson) 2  7:15.31   4.74  +4.74
3 45.03 Hutchins (Cottier,Bannon*,Green,White,c:Downie) 4  7:29.83  14.52 +19.26
4 45.02 Guilford Young/St Virgi… (Jones*,Moore*,Harrison*,Chaperon-Tucker,c:Dunn)1  8:48.54  78.71 +97.97

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 78 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 1

1 46.08 Huon/DMCRC (Rippon,Driessen) 2  4:16.83   0.00  +0.00
2 46.07 DMCRC (Sluce,Duffy) 1  4:21.91   5.08  +5.08
3 46.04 DMCRC (Bradburn*,Waldron) 4  4:29.31   7.40 +12.48
4 46.09 North Esk (Batchelor,Banner) 3  4:37.01   7.70 +20.18
5 46.12 Tamar (Garwood,Garwood) 6  4:38.60   1.59 +21.77
6 46.05 DMCRC (Farmer,Hindley) 5  4:40.71   2.11 +23.88
7 46.13 Mersey (Lyell,Brand) 7  4:45.29   4.58 +28.46

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 79 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 2

1 46.06 DMCRC (Leon,Pash*) 6  4:28.02   0.00  +0.00
2 46.01 Bucks (Van Dongen,Thalmann) 1  4:32.59   4.57  +4.57
3 46.10 North Esk (Quon,Barrett) 2  4:37.67   5.08  +9.65
4 46.03 Bucks (Bigwood,Blake Murphy) 5  4:43.79   6.12 +15.77
5 46.02 Bucks (Davie,Stubbings) 3  4:44.89   1.10 +16.87
6 46.11 Sandy Bay (White,Cash) 4  4:54.90  10.01 +26.88

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 80 Mens Rec / Vet Coxed Four Final

1 47.01 Lindisfarne (Polonowski,Holloway,Rickards,Midgeley,c:Banks) 2  3:37.17   0.00  +0.00
2 47.06 Mersey (Scattergood,Stegmann,Bransden,Schnackenberg,c:Johnson) 4  3:49.04  11.87 +11.87
3 47.02 New Norfolk (Graham,Wilson-Haffenden*,Nichols,Howard,c:Bain) 1  3:50.17   1.13 +13.00
4 47.03 North Esk (Quon,Strong,Barrett,Lane,c:Burgess) 5  3:56.21   6.04 +19.04
5 47.04 St Virgils (Dunn,Anderson*,Eaton,Patterson*,c:Jones) 6  4:13.22  17.01 +36.05

47.05 Tamar (Sayer,Wilson,Calvert,Tunevitsch,c:Clark) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 81 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 1

1 48.16 North Esk (Sarah Batchelor) 2  6:42.03   0.00  +0.00
2 48.15 North Esk (Courtney Barber) 3  6:50.59   8.56  +8.56
3 48.06 DMCRC (Sophie Hughes) 4  6:53.00   2.41 +10.97
4 48.01 Bucks (Maddy Binet) 5  6:53.45   0.45 +11.42
5 48.18 Sandy Bay (Ellie Cash) 1  7:13.89  20.44 +31.86

48.20 Sandy Bay (Louisa Stewart) 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 82 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 2

1 48.10 New Norfolk (Georgia Parry) 3  6:48.06   0.00  +0.00
2 48.22 St Marys (Fiona Anderson) 2  7:02.06  14.00 +14.00
3 48.07 DMCRC (Ruthie Jeanneret) 4  7:02.99   0.93 +14.93
4 48.14 North Esk (Tori Harding) 5  7:03.51   0.52 +15.45
5 48.24 St Marys (Skye Newbon) 1  7:11.84   8.33 +23.78
6 48.19 Sandy Bay (Georgia Mohler) 6  7:13.39   1.55 +25.33

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 83 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 3

1 48.21 St Marys (Maddison Curtis) 5  7:09.23   0.00  +0.00
2 48.08 New Norfolk (Lucy Bain) 4  7:15.35   6.12  +6.12
3 48.05 DMCRC (Alex Freyer) 6  7:21.93   6.58 +12.70
4 48.17 Sandy Bay (Hannah Johnstone) 3  7:28.55   6.62 +19.32
5 48.25 St Marys (Lili Miller) 1  7:41.74  13.19 +32.51
6 48.13 North Esk (Danielle Hadley) 2  7:52.68  10.94 +43.45

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 84 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 4

1 48.04 Bucks (Eliza Walker) 2  7:28.77   0.00  +0.00
2 48.26 St Marys (Payge Hill) 5  8:01.41  32.64 +32.64
3 48.27 St Marys (Erin Batchelor) 4  8:09.66   8.25 +40.89
4 48.29 St Marys (Khayler Hogan) 6  8:28.30  18.64 +59.53

48.03 Bucks (Tess Stubbings) 1 SCRATCHED
48.02 Bucks (Lizzie Van Dongen) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 85 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 5

1 48.11 New Norfolk (Caitlin Ketley) 4  7:09.16   0.00  +0.00
2 48.23 St Marys (Ornella Dandolo) 5  7:31.95  22.79 +22.79
3 48.28 St Marys (Adair Morrison) 1  7:33.10   1.15 +23.94
4 48.30 Mersey (Taylor Ritchie) 6  7:51.72  18.62 +42.56
5 48.09 New Norfolk (Mary Wilson-Haffenden) 3  8:07.28  15.56 +58.12
6 48.12 New Norfolk (Isobel O'Connell) 2  8:10.30   3.02 +61.14

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 86 Mens Under 23 Double Scull Final

1 49.03 Huon (Tenbensel,Mure) 4  7:11.65   0.00  +0.00
2 49.05 Bucks (McQueeney,Pears) 1  7:22.57  10.92 +10.92
3 49.01 Bucks (Rowan,Martin*) 3  7:32.79  10.22 +21.14

49.04 TUBC/Huon (Pitt,Hunnibell) 2 SCRATCHED
49.02 Guilford Young (House,Cocker) 5 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 87 Womens Senior Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 50.01 Bucks (Palmer,Jordan,Gunn,Volker) 3  7:26.62   0.00  +0.00
2 50.02 Huon (Britton,Nesbitt,Hawe,Mure) 2  7:42.81  16.19 +16.19
3 50.03 Lindisfarne (Reardon,Allender,Osborne,Florence) 4  7:46.14   3.33 +19.52

50.04 Mersey (Johnson,Scattergood,Williams,Stegmann) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 88 Mens Senior Double Scull Final

1 51.01 Tamar (Tunevitsch,Tunevitsch) 3  7:09.58   0.00  +0.00
2 51.02 Tamar (Hall,Lindsay) 2  7:24.08  14.50 +14.50
3 51.03 Mersey (Bransden,Schnackenberg) 4  7:49.04  24.96 +39.46

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 89 Adaptive Single Scull 500m Final

1 52.01 Glenorchy (James Amos) 2  3:10.23   0.00  +0.00
2 52.02 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 4  3:21.88  11.65 +11.65
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 90 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 1

1 53.15 Hutchins (Sam Heron) 3  9:07.05   0.00  +0.00
2 53.04 Bucks (Ross Nightingale) 1  9:12.77   5.72  +5.72
3 53.01 Bucks (Nathan Brown) 2  9:34.09  21.32 +27.04
4 53.07 New Norfolk (James Cocker) 6  9:52.79  18.70 +45.74

53.03 Bucks (Jack Pears) 4 SCRATCHED
53.02 Bucks (Declan Martin) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 91 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 2

1 53.05 Guilford Young (Jacob Gatehouse) 3 10:00.35   0.00  +0.00
2 53.12 Hutchins (Huw Green) 2 10:11.51  11.16 +11.16
3 53.08 Hutchins (Max Heerey) 4 10:31.86  20.35 +31.51

53.06 Guilford Young (Hugh Chaperon-Tucker) 1 SCRATCHED
53.09 Hutchins (Eddie Burrows-Cheng) 5 DID NOT START
53.17 Mersey (Scott Bransden) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 92 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 3

1 53.11 Hutchins (George White*) 2 10:17.75   0.00  +0.00
2 53.14 Hutchins (Will Sander) 3 10:27.38   9.63  +9.63
3 53.13 Hutchins (Liam Palmer) 5 10:50.80  23.42 +33.05
4 53.16 Hutchins (Tom Cottier) 1 10:53.84   3.04 +36.09

53.10 Hutchins (Tom Howard) 4 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 93 Mens Under 17 Coxed Four Final

1 54.05 Hutchins (Wyatt,Campbell,Mure,Bignell,c:Wyatt) 7  6:33.86   0.00  +0.00
2 54.04 Hutchins (Fisher,Jones,Jeanneret,Stalker,c:Hall) 3  6:37.64   3.78  +3.78
3 54.03 St Virgils/Guilford You… (Archer,Gadomski,Harrison,Patterson,c:Anderson) 5  6:47.26   9.62 +13.40
4 54.01 North Esk (Prior,Strong,Barrett,Lane,c:Burgess) 4  6:56.98   9.72 +23.12
5 54.06 Hutchins (Fletcher,Haines,Simpson,Terry,c:Johnston) 6  7:13.02  16.04 +39.16
6 54.07 Hutchins (Lowrie,Noble,Henning,Casey,c:Lowrie) 1  7:22.09   9.07 +48.23
7 54.02 St Virgils (Dunn,Jones,Eaton,Moore,c:Chaperon-Tucker) 2  7:54.52  32.43 +80.66

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 94 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 1

1 55.11 Tamar (Williams,Clark) 3  8:55.71   0.00  +0.00
2 55.03 Huon (Flanagan,Scott) 2  9:21.32  25.61 +25.61
3 55.07 North Esk (Barber,Batchelor) 4  9:32.65  11.33 +36.94
4 55.14 Friends (van Dongen,Read) 5  9:35.00   2.35 +39.29
5 55.01 Bucks (Fenton,Crow) 1  9:40.53   5.53 +44.82
6 55.04 New Norfolk (Ketley*,Radcliffe) 6  9:58.29  17.76 +62.58

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 95 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 2

1 55.12 Friends (Kalimnios*,Flakemore) 2  8:58.07   0.00  +0.00
2 55.05 New Norfolk (Parry,Grotaers) 5  9:13.03  14.96 +14.96
3 55.10 Bucks (Stubbings,Kitson) 3  9:32.19  19.16 +34.12

55.09 Sandy Bay (Johnstone*,Cash) 4      NTT
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 96 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 3

1 55.08 North Esk (Kullinski,Rose*) 4  9:28.75   0.00  +0.00
2 55.13 Friends (Mohler*,McLarin*) 3  9:36.43   7.68  +7.68
3 55.06 North Esk (Hadley,Harding) 5  9:51.13  14.70 +22.38
4 55.02 DMCRC (Murfitt-Cowen,Hindley) 2 10:23.31  32.18 +54.56

*substitute



2011/2012 Tasmanian State Pennant Regatta No 1 Sunday, 23 October 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 97 Mens Rec / Vet single Scull Division 1

1 56.02 Sandy Bay (Chris Potter) 4  4:40.89   0.00  +0.00
2 56.03 Sandy Bay (Chris Rippon) 5  4:43.35   2.46  +2.46
3 56.08 Hutchins (Lachlan Paul) 2  4:47.45   4.10  +6.56
4 56.13 Hutchins (Sam Casey) 6  4:52.36   4.91 +11.47
5 56.07 Hutchins (Jack Lowrie) 7  4:56.89   4.53 +16.00

56.09 Hutchins (Alex Hall) 1 SCRATCHED
56.04 Sandy Bay (Marco Costa) 3 SCRATCHED
56.06 Hutchins (Mitchell Haines) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 98 Mens Rec / Vet single Scull Division 2

1 56.12 Hutchins (Andrew Hudson) 5  4:48.29   0.00  +0.00
2 56.11 Hutchins (Ben Simpson) 4  4:59.88  11.59 +11.59
3 56.01 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 3  5:00.86   0.98 +12.57
4 56.05 Friends (Allessandro Costa) 2  5:23.08  22.22 +34.79
5 56.15 Huon (Shaun Newbon) 7  5:41.75  18.67 +53.46

56.10 Hutchins (Hugh Johnston) 1 SCRATCHED
56.14 Hutchins (Eden Noble) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 99 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 57.09 St Marys (Curtis,Miller,Newbon,Anderson,c:Hogan) 4  4:17.28   0.00  +0.00
2 57.03 DMCRC (Yates,Hallegraef,Farmer,Clark,c:Gardner) 1  4:19.32   2.04  +2.04
3 57.05 Huon/DMCRC (Rippon,Sluce,Duffy,Driessen,c:Coxless) 5  4:24.10   4.78  +6.82
4 57.07 North Esk (Quon,Barrett,Banner,Batchelor,c:Kilpatrick) 2  4:28.42   4.32 +11.14
5 57.08 St Marys (Morrison,Batchelor,Dandolo,Hill,c:Thuringer) 3  4:47.33  18.91 +30.05

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 100 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 57.01 Bucks (Thalmann,Blake Murphy,Walker,Binet,c:Volker) 2  4:13.95   0.00  +0.00
2 57.11 Mersey (Lyell,Brand,Richie,Johnson,c:Scattergood) 6  4:19.75   5.80  +5.80
3 57.06 New Norfolk (Wilson-Haffenden,Bain,O'Connell,Ketley,c:Bain) 5  4:22.53   2.78  +8.58
4 57.10 DMCRC (Vogel,Bradburn,Bones,Leon,c:Goldsmith) 1  4:23.45   0.92  +9.50
5 57.04 DMCRC (Hancock*,Terry,Clark,Pash,c:Waldron) 4  4:27.12   3.67 +13.17
6 57.02 Bucks (Bigwood,Davie,Stubbings,Van Dongen,c:Stubbings) 3  4:35.63   8.51 +21.68

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 101 Mens Senior Eight Division 1 Final

1
58.01 Huon/TUBC
(Pitt,Hunnibell,Mure,Tenbensel,Thompson,Hutton,Egan,Gibson,c:Edwards) 3  6:33.12   0.00  +0.00

2
58.02 Hutchins/Hutchins
(Howard,Heerey,Giblin,Burrows-Cheng*,Bannon,Johnston,Fergusson,Heron,c:Downie) 2  6:58.09  24.97 +24.97
58.03 Tamar
(Sayer,Wilson,Calvert,Tunevitsch,Hall,Foot,Tunevitsch,Lindsay,c:Clark) 4 SCRATCHED

*substitute


